4CRYOGENICS Barnstead International
CRYOGENICS
S e l e c t i o n  G u i d e
BIO-CANE CRYOGENICS STORAGE SYSTEMS (CANISTER AND CANE)
*Storage Static Static Working Level
Capacity Holding Evaporation LN2 Monitor
Product Description (Vials 6/cane) Time (Days) Rate (Liters/Day) Capacity (Liters) Available Page
It’s Practical and Economical! Bio-Cane 70 1872 117 0.60 70.7 No 6

• To transport your Bio-Cane system easily, order an accessory cart.
Bio-Cane Storage Systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES
06 Cyrogenics   11/3/05  9:56 AM  Page 6
7Barnstead International • 800-553-0039 • 563-556-2241 • www.barnstead.com                                                            CRYOGENICS
Bio-Cane™ Accessories
Model # Description
AY509X20 CryoCane(A), case/48, fits 1.2 & 2.0 ml vials,
286 mm length
AY509X27 Cryogenic Vials Closure Color Coders (B), pkg/100, White
AY509X28 Cryogenic Vials Closure Color Coders (B), pkg/100, Yellow
AY509X29 Cryogenic Vials Closure Color Coders (B), pkg/100, Blue
AY509X30 Cryogenic Vials Closure Color Coders (B), pkg/100, Green
AY509X31 Cryogenic Vials Closure Color Coders (B), pkg/100, Red
AY509X22 CryoCane Coders(C), case/100, White
AY509X23 CryoCane Coders(C), case/100, Yellow
AY509X24 CryoCane Coders(C), case/100, Blue
AY509X25 CryoCane Coders(C), case/100, Green
AY509X26 CryoCane Coders(C), case/100, Red
AY509X21 CryoSleeve(D), Case/100, 273 mm length
AY509X13 Cryogenic Vials(E), case/500, 1.2 ml, 13.5 mm O.D.,
38.1mm H
AY509X12 Cryogenic Vials(E), case/500, 2.0 ml, 13.5 mm O.D.,
48.3 mm H
AY509X18 CryoClaw
AY509X19 Replacement suction cups for CryoClaw
AY509X9 Wheeled Cart Accessory for Biocane 20, 34, 47
(5 inches high)
AY509X1 Wheeled Cart Accessory for Biocane 70
CryoCane™ (A)
• Aluminum canes hold five 2.0 ml or six 1.2 ml standard cryovials for
storage in Bio-Cane systems.
Cryogenic Vial Color Coders (B)

continuously.
Locator Plus Storage Systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
06 Cyrogenics   11/3/05  9:56 AM  Page 10
11Barnstead International • 800-553-0039 • 563-556-2241 • www.barnstead.com                                                            CRYOGENICS
Lockable lid prevents
unauthorized entry. (Lock
not included.)
Narrow neck design.
An optional sturdy four-wheel cart provides
easy movement within the laboratory.
Unique hanging rack and grided
box design allows for easy
tracking and retrieval.
Durable aluminum construction
provides years of trouble-free
service.
Super vacuum insulation offers
unbeatable liquid nitrogen efficiency.
Model # Description
AY509X1-70 Wheeled Accessory Cart (5 inches high) - Locator 6 Plus
AY509X1 Wheeled Accessory Cart (5 inches high) - Locator Jr.,
Jr. Plus, 4, 4 Plus, 8 Plus and Bio-Cane™ 70
CS509X24 Nalgene® System™ 100 (10x10 array) vial box accommodates
most internally threaded 1.0 and 1.5 ml vials (Case of 10)
CS509X3 2 ml Nalgene 25 (5x5 array) vial box (Case of 80)
CS509X4 2 ml Nalgene 81 (9x9 array) vial box (Case of 40)
CS509X5 2 ml Nalgene 81 (9x9 array) vial box (Case of 20)
CS509X10 5 ml Nalgene 81 (9x9 array) vial box (Each)
Locator Jr. Plus Locator 4 Plus Locator 6 Plus Locator 8 Plus
Height with Lid: Inches (cm) 28.9 (73.3) 39.5 (100.3) 39.5 (100.3) 39.5 (100.3)
Diameter: Inches (cm) 22 (55.8) 22 (55.8) 26 (66) 22 (55.8)
Neck Diameter: Inches (cm) 8.5 (21.5) 8.5 (21.5) 8.5 (21.5) 6 (15.2)
Working Liquid Nitrogen Capacity (Liters) 61 121 175 121
Average Static Liquid Nitrogen
Consumption Rate (Liters/Day) 0.85 0.99 0.99 0.60
Static Holding Time (Days) 74 122 176 201
System Capacity (Vials) 2000 4000 6000 2000
Racks Included With Vessel (2-inch box rack) 4 4 6 8
Boxes Per Rack 5 10 10 10
Box Capacity (Vials) 100 100 100 25
Box Dimensions: Inches (cm) 5.25 x 5.25 (13.3 x 13.3) 5.25 x 5.25 (13.3 x 13.3) 5.25 x 5.25 (13.3 x 13.3) 3 x 3 (7.6 x 7.6)
Boxes Needed For System 20 40 60 80
Shipping Weight: Lb. (kg) 91 (41.3) 118 (53.5) 160 (72.6) 115 (52.2)
Model # Description
HR509X19A-70 Rack, 4-inch box, Locator Jr. Plus
HR509X32A-70 Rack, 4-inch box, Locator 6 Plus
HR509X20A-70 Rack, 4-inch box, Locator 4 Plus
AY509X32 Nalgene System 100 Cryogenic Vials–1 ml (Case of 500)
AY509X33 Nalgene System 100 Cryogenic Vials–1.5 ml (Case of 500)
AY509X35 Nalgene System 100 Cryogenic Vial Holder (Pkg of 4)
LT509X5 Logbook, Locator 4, 6 or Jr. Plus
LT509X6 Logbook, Locator 8 Plus
AY509X18 CryoClaw
AY509X19 Replacement Suction Cups (2) for CryoClaw
ACCESSORIES
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model # Description

nitrogen into the vial.
Locator 7 Autofill
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model # Description
CY50930-33 Locator 7 with 2" box racks, autofill controller and level monitor
CY509112 Locator 7 with 2" box racks
AY509X39-33 Autofill controller with level alarm (only for use with Locator 7
Cryogenic Storage Vessel)
CS509X24 Nalgene System 100 (10 x 10 array) cryovial box accommodates
most internally threaded 1.0 and 1.5ml vials. (Case of 10)
Size:  5.25 x 5.25 x 2.06 inches (13.34 x 13.34 x 5.23 cm)
CS509X3 2ml Nalgene 25 (5 x 5 array) cryovial box (Case of 80) - 2" box
CS509X4 2ml Nalgene 81 (9 x 9 array) cryovial box (Case of 40) - 2" box
CS509X5 2ml Nalgene 81 (9 x 9 array) cryovial box (Case of 20) - 2" box
CS509X10 5ml Nalgene 81 (9 x 9 array) cryovial box (Each) - 4" box
AY509X32 Nalgene System 100 Cryogenic vials - 1ml (Case of 500)
AY509X33 Nalgene System 100 Cryogenic vials - 1.5ml (Case of 500)
AY509X34 Nalgene System 100 Cryogenic vial holder (Qty. 1)
AY509X35 Nalgene System 100 Cryogenic vial holder (Pack of 4)
Size:  4 x 7.75 x 0.8 inches (10.16 x 19.7 x 2.2 cm)
HR509X31A-70 Locator 7, 2” box rack for 1.0ml to 2.0ml vials
HR509X32A-70 Locator 7, 4” box rack for 5.0ml vials
AY509X18 Cryoclaw
LT509X5 Locator Logbook
Height with Lid: Inches (cm) 44 (111.8)
Diameter: Inches (cm) 26 (66.0)
Neck Diameter: Inches (cm) 8.5 (21.5)